AIML-1206 Series
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
Date of Issue: April 23
th
, 2013 3.2 x 1.6 x 1.1 mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (1) of (10) Abracon Drawing # 600224 Revision #: B

th
, 2013 3.2 x 1.6 x 1.1 mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (2) of (10) Abracon Drawing # 600224 Revision #: B
√
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
Part No.
AIML-1206-
Inductance Code
L(µH)
Tolerance Q
(min)
Test Freq. SRF(MHz) DCR(Ω) Ir(mA)
(%) (MHz) (min) (max) (max)
AIML-1206-R047 0.047 J, K, M 30 50 400 0.15 300
AIML-1206-R056 0.056 J, K, M 30 50 380 0.15 300
AIML-1206-R068 0.068 J, K, M 30 50 330 0.25 300
AIML-1206-R082 0.082 J, K 30 50 310 0.25 300
AIML-1206-R10 0.100 J, K 30 25 280 0.25 250
AIML-1206-R12 0.120 J, K 30 25 260 0.25 250
AIML-1206-R15 0.150 J, K 30 25 240 0.25 250
AIML-1206-R18 0.180 J, K 30 25 220 0.30 250
AIML-1206-R22 0.220 J, K 30 25 200 0.35 250
AIML-1206-R27 0.270 J, K 30 25 180 0.40 250
AIML-1206-R33 0.330 J, K 35 25 170 0.40 250
AIML-1206-R39 0.390 J, K 35 25 160 0.45 200
AIML-1206-R47 0.470 J, K 35 25 140 0.50 200
AIML-1206-R56 0.560 J, K 35 25 130 0.55 150
AIML-1206-R68 0.680 J, K 35 25 120 0.65 150
AIML-1206-R82 0.820 J, K 35 25 110 0.75 150
AIML-1206-1R0 1.0 J, K 50 10 90 0.40 100
AIML-1206-1R2 1.2 J, K 50 10 80 0.40 100
AIML-1206-1R5 1.5 J, K 50 10 70 0.45 50
AIML-1206-1R8 1.8 J, K 50 10 66 0.50 50
AIML-1206-2R2 2.2 J, K 50 10 58 0.55 50
AIML-1206-2R7 2.7 J, K 50 10 53 0.55 50
AIML-1206-3R3 3.3 J, K 50 10 49 0.60 50
AIML-1206-3R9 3.9 J, K 50 10 48 0.70 50
AIML-1206-4R7 4.7 J, K 50 10 41 0.70 50
AIML-1206-5R6 5.6 J, K 55 4 38 0.75 25
AIML-1206-6R8 6.8 J, K 55 4 34 0.75 25
AIML-1206-8R2 8.2 J, K 55 4 31 0.80 25
AIML-1206-100 10.0 J, K 55 2 28 0.80 25
AIML-1206-120 12.0 J, K 55 2 26 0.90 15
AIML-1206-150 15.0 J, K 40 1 23 0.80 5
AIML-1206-180 18.0 J, K 40 1 21 0.80 5
AIML-1206-220 22.0 J, K 40 1 19 0.90 5
AIML-1206-270 27.0 J, K 40 1 17 0.90 5
AIML-1206 Series
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
Date of Issue: April 23
th
, 2013 3.2 x 1.6 x 1.1 mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (3) of (10) Abracon Drawing # 600224 Revision #: B
√
1.0 Key Electrical Specifications
Part No.
AIML-1206-
Inductance Code
L(µH)
Tolerance Q
(min)
Test Freq. SRF(MHz) DCR(Ω) Ir(mA)
(%) (MHz) (min) (max) (max)
AIML-1206-330 33.0 J, K 40 1 16 1.05 5
AIML-1206-390 39.0 J, K 40 1 12.5 2.00 5
AIML-1206-470 47.0 J, K 40 1 11.5 2.00 5
AIML-1206-560 56.0 J, K 40 1 10.5 2.50 4
AIML-1206-680 68.0 J, K 40 1 10.5 2.50 4
AIML-1206-820 82.0 J, K 40 1 10.0 3.00 4
AIML-1206-101 100 J, K 30 1 9.0 3.00 4
AIML-1206-121 120 J, K 30 1 7.0 3.50 2
AIML-1206-151 150 J, K 30 1 6.5 3.80 2
AIML-1206-181 180 J, K 30 1 6.0 4.00 2
AIML-1206-221 220 J, K 30 1 5.5 4.00 2
1.1       Test Conditions and equipments
Q: HP4291 Impedance Analyzer, 50mV
DCR: HP4263A LCR meter
SRF: HP4291 Impedance analyzer

2.0 AIML-1206 Series is RoHS Compliant and Pb free
3.0 MSL level: 1
4.0 Part Number Identification
             AIML-1206-                -
Inductance Code
Please refer to the
table above
Packaging
T: Tape and Reel
(3kpcs / reel)
Tolerance
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
AIML-1206 Series
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
Date of Issue: April 23
th
, 2013 3.2 x 1.6 x 1.1 mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (4) of (10) Abracon Drawing # 600224 Revision #: B
√
5.0 Mechanical Dimensions
Dimension: mm [inch]
5.1 Materials
Series L W T a1,a2
AIML-1206
3.20±0.20 1.60±0.20 1.10±0.30 0.50±0.30
[0.126±0.008] [0.063±0.008] [0.043±0.012] [0.02±0.012]
 Part Name Material
1 Base Material Ferrite (Ni-Cu-Zn series)
2 Internal Conductor Ag
3 Terminal Electrode Ag
4 Terminal Electrode Ni-Sn
AIML-1206 Series
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Inductor
Date of Issue: April 23
th
, 2013 3.2 x 1.6 x 1.1 mm
Application
   Safety Non-safety
Page (5) of (10) Abracon Drawing # 600224 Revision #: B
√
6.0 Reliability Tests Conditions
No. Test Items Specifications Test Methods
1 Solderability
More than 90% of
termination should
be covered with
new solder
Solder: Sn
Temperature: 255
o
C+5
 o
C /-0
 o
C
Flux: rosin
Duration: 3.5±0.5s
2 Leaching Resistance
More than 75% of
termination Should
be covered with
new solder.
Solder: Sn
Temperature: 270
 o
C +2
 o
C /-0
 o